For and on Behalf of
SAA Approvals Pty Ltd
SA
A Approvals
CERTIFIED
Certificate of Conformity/Approval
This certificate is issued by SAA Approvals Pty Ltd in
accordance with the SAA Approvals Electrical Product Safety
Certification Scheme accredited by JAS-ANZ under AS/NZS
ISO/IEC 17065, RECS accreditation under the Queensland
Government legislative requirements and REAS accreditation
under the NSW Government legislative requirements. SAA
certifies the product nominated in this certificate complies with
standard/s listed above in accordance with the schemes herein.
For SAA Contact Details and Certificate verification, go to:
Issued: 19-03-25    150447
Reissued   Page 1 of 2
 Certificate No.: SAA-150447-EA
Certificate Holder: Victron Energy B.V.
De Paal 35,
1351 JG, Almere Haven
Netherlands
 Regulatory Definition: Power Supply or Charger
 Product Description: Battery Charger
 Standard/s: AS/NZS 60335.2.29:2017 Inc A1:2020
AS/NZS 60335.1:2020 Inc A1:2021
 Condition/s: Nil
 Approval Marks: RCM (In accordance with AS/NZS 4417 and EESS requirements)
  and
  SAA-150447-EA (In accordance with NSW legislative requirements)
 Initial Issue Date:  9 April 2015
 Expiry Date:  9 April 2030
For and on Behalf of
SAA Approvals Pty Ltd
SA
A Approvals
CERTIFIED
Certificate of Conformity/Approval
This certificate is issued by SAA Approvals Pty Ltd in
accordance with the SAA Approvals Electrical Product Safety
Certification Scheme accredited by JAS-ANZ under AS/NZS
ISO/IEC 17065, RECS accreditation under the Queensland
Government legislative requirements and REAS accreditation
under the NSW Government legislative requirements. SAA
certifies the product nominated in this certificate complies with
standard/s listed above in accordance with the schemes herein.
For SAA Contact Details and Certificate verification, go to:
Issued: 19-03-25    150447
Reissued   Page 2 of 2
Model Trade Name Rating/Marking
BPC120433014R Blue Smart IP65s Charger
12/4(1) 230V AU/NZ Retail
Victron Energy Input: 220-240Vac 50-60Hz 0.5Aac 65W
Output: 12Vdc 4Adc
Class II, IP65
BPC120533014R Blue Smart IP65s Charger
12/5(1) 230V AU/NZ Retail
Victron Energy Input: 220-240Vac 50-60Hz 0.7Aac 80W
Output: 12Vdc 5Adc
Class II, IP65
BPC120731014R Blue Smart IP65 Charger
12/7(1) 230V AU/NZ Retail
Victron Energy Input: 220-240Vac 50-60Hz 1.0Aac 110W
Output: 12Vdc 7Adc
Class II, IP65
BPC121031014R Blue Smart IP65 Charger
12/10(1) 230V AU/NZ Retail
Victron Energy Input: 220-240Vac 50-60Hz 1.1Aac 150W
Output: 12Vdc 10Adc
Class II, IP65
BPC121531014R Blue Smart IP65 Charger
12/15(1) 230V AU/NZ Retail
Victron Energy Input: 220-240Vac 50-60Hz 1.7Aac 230W
Output: 12Vdc 15Adc
Class II, IP65
BPC122531014 Blue Smart IP65 Charger
12/25(1) 230V AU/NZ
Victron Energy Input: 220-240Vac 50-60Hz 2.5Aac 380W
Output: 12Vdc 25Adc
Class II, IP65
BPC240531014R Blue Smart IP65 Charger
24/5(1) 230V AU/NZ Retail
Victron Energy Input: 220-240Vac 50-60Hz 1.4Aac 150W
Output: 24Vdc 5Adc
Class II, IP65
BPC240831014R Blue Smart IP65 Charger
24/8(1) 230V AU/NZ Retail
Victron Energy Input: 220-240Vac 50-60Hz 1.8Aac 240W
Output: 24Vdc 8Adc
Class II, IP65
BPC241331014 Blue Smart IP65 Charger
24/13(1) 230V AU/NZ
Victron Energy Input: 220-240Vac 50-60Hz 2.5Aac 395W
Output: 24Vdc 13Adc
Class II, IP65